officer of the organization, stating that the work was satisfactory, and 'the President of the 
Department of Taxes and Assessments offered the following : 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Charles Hart, contractor, the sum of 
two thousand two hundred and twenty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($z, 227. 50), as per accompany-
ing voucher, in full for his Contract Number One, for materials and work required in furnishing an 
alteration and improvement to the F9urteenth Regiment Armory Building, in the Borough of 

Brooklyn, reserving five per cent.

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, the Com-

missioner of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies, Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
Brigadier-General McCoskry Butt. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Charles Hatt, contractor, the sum 
of three thousand nine hundred and forty-five dollars and sixty cents ($3,945.60), as per accom- 
panying voucher, in full for his Contract Number Three, for materials and work required in 
furnishing an alteration and improvement to the Fourteenth Regiment Armory Building, in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, reserving ten per cent. as a warranty to keep the work and materials in

[...]

missioner of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies, Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
Brigadier-General McCosl[ry Butt. 

The President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments presented the application from 
Luke A. Burke, contractor, for the payment to him of three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3.500) on his contract for the erection and completion of the First Battery Armory Building. 
This application was accompanied by a certificate from the architects that the work was in 
accordance with the specifications, and the President of the Department of Taxes and Assess-
ments offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Luke A. Burke, contractor, the sum 
of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), as per accompanying voucher, on account of his 
contract for the erection and completion of the First Battery Armory Building, Borough of Man-
hattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, Commissioner